503617139 12/17/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3663770

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT	ASSIGNMENT	
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ			
		Name	Execution Date	
TOM Y. SAWYER JR			05/25/2007	
MARK BECKNER			05/25/2007	
PAGE TUCKER			05/25/2007	
SCOTT AUSTIN JONES	5		05/25/2007	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA			
Name:	GLOBA	GLOBAL PRECISION SOLUTIONS, LLP.		
Street Address:	760 HO	RIZON DRIVE, SUITE 100		
City:	GRAND	GRAND JUNCTION		
State/Country:	COLOR	ADO		
Postal Code:	81506			
Property Type		Number		
		3144058		
Patent Number:	{	3144058		
		3144058		
Patent Number:		3144058 (626)577-8800		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	OATA (e sent to	626)577-8800 the e-mail address first; if that is uns		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	PATA e sent to provided	626)577-8800		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if	PATA e sent to provided	(626)577-8800 the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	PATA e sent to provided	626)577-8800 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 526-795-9900 pto@cph.com CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	DATA e sent to provided ((626)577-8800 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 626-795-9900 oto@cph.com CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. BOX 29001		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	DATA e sent to provided (626)577-8800 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 526-795-9900 pto@cph.com CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	PATA e sent to provided ((626)577-8800 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 626-795-9900 oto@cph.com CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. BOX 29001		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	PATA e sent to provided (626)577-8800 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 526-795-9900 pto@cph.com CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. BOX 29001 GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUNAME OF SUBMITTER:	PATA e sent to provided (626)577-8800 <i>the e-mail address first; if that is uns</i> <i>; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen</i> 526-795-9900 pto@cph.com CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. BOX 29001 GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001 67464/G512		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	PATA e sent to provided ((626)577-8800 the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 626-795-9900 pto@cph.com CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. BOX 29001 GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001 67464/G512 CHRISTINA L. MALINOSKY		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE:	PATA e sent to provided ((626)577-8800 the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 626-795-9900 bto@cph.com CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. BOX 29001 GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001 67464/G512 CHRISTINA L. MALINOSKY /Christina L. Malinosky/		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4 source=Assignment#page	PATA e sent to provided (() () JMBER:	(626)577-8800 the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 626-795-9900 bto@cph.com CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. BOX 29001 GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001 67464/G512 CHRISTINA L. MALINOSKY /Christina L. Malinosky/		
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENCE D Fax Number: Correspondence will b using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUN NAME OF SUBMITTER: SIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED: Total Attachments: 4	DATA (e sent to provided () () JMBER: () () () () () () () () () ((626)577-8800 the e-mail address first; if that is uns ; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sen 626-795-9900 bto@cph.com CHRISTIE, PARKER & HALE, LLP P.O. BOX 29001 GLENDALE, CALIFORNIA 91209-9001 67464/G512 CHRISTINA L. MALINOSKY /Christina L. Malinosky/		

PATENT REEL: 037319 FRAME: 0597

Docket No. 59374/G512

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WE, Tom Y. Sawyer, JR., Mark Beckner, Page Tucker, and Scott Austin Jones, residing at Palisade, Colorado; Grand Junction, Colorado; Charlotte, North Carolina; and Glade Park, Colorado, respectively, have invented certain new and useful improvements disclosed in an application for United States Letters Patent, Application No. 11/686,252, filed Marach 14, 2007, and entitled SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR COLLECTING AND UPDATING GEOGRAPHICAL DATA, and executed by us on even date herewith, together with claim to the priority of United States Provisional Application Nos. 60/781,719 and 60/868,502, filed March 14, 2006 and December 4, 2006, respectively;

AND WHEREAS GLOBAL PRECISION SOLUTIONS, LLP., a Colorado Limited Liability Company, having a place of business at 518 28 Road, Ste. A07, Grand Junction, Colorado 81505 (hereafter, together with any successors, legal representatives or assigns thereof, called "ASSIGNEE") wants to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements and application.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in band paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in and to said improvements, and said application and all divisions and continuations thereof, and all United States Letters Patents which may be granted thereon and all reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the right to sue or otherwise bring action and to collect and receive damages therefrom, for past infringement thereof, and all priority rights under all available International Agreements, Treaties and Conventions for the protection of intellectual property in its various forms in every participating country, and all applications for patents (including related rights such as utility-model registrations, inventor's certificates, and the like) heretofore or hereafter filed for said improvements in any foreign countries, and all patents (including all continuations, divisions, extensions, renewals, substitutes, and reissues thereof) granted for said improvements in any foreign countries; and we hereby authorize and request the United States Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, and any officials of foreign countries whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all patents for said improvements to ASSIGNEE in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

AND WE HEREBY covenant that we have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that we have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

AND WE HEREBY further covenant and agree that we will communicate to ASSIGNEE any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, substitute and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid ASSIGNEE to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

Page 1 of 4

PATENT REEL: 037319 FRAME: 0598 ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 59374/G512 ť

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this <u>26</u> day of <u>Mar</u> , <u>1.1.1.4.1.</u> Tom Y. Sawyer, JR. STATE OF					
STATE OF COUNTY OF COUNTY OF On <u>MAL</u> <u>25</u> , 2007, before me <u>MANDA</u> <u>Mal</u> <u>A</u> Notary Public, personally appeared Tom Y. Sawyer, JR. personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. <u>SHANNON</u> NAILOR NAILOR NAILOR WITNESS my hand and official seal. <u>ManD</u> Signature of Notary ************************************	EN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I he	ereanto set my hand this $\frac{2.5}{2.5}$ day of $\frac{1000}{1000}$,			
STATE OF COUNTY OF) On <u>Ma. 25, 200</u> , before me <u>Amanan Malan</u> , Notary Public, personally appeared Tom Y. Sawyer, JR. personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. SHANNON NAILOR WITNESS my hand and official seal. My Commission Formes in 122000 *********************************	20,00,0	\bigwedge			
STATE OF COUNTY OF) On <u>Ma. 25, 200</u> , before me <u>Amanan Malan</u> , Notary Public, personally appeared Tom Y. Sawyer, JR. personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. SHANNON NAILOR WITNESS my hand and official seal. My Commission Formes in 122000 *********************************		1. TSt.			
STATE OF COUNTY OF) On <u>Ma. 25, 200</u> , before me <u>Amanan Malan</u> , Notary Public, personally appeared Tom Y. Sawyer, JR. personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. SHANNON NAILOR WITNESS my hand and official seal. My Commission Formes in 122000 *********************************		Tom Y Sawyer IR			
COUNTY OF) On <u>Mail 25, 200</u> , before me <u>Aman Mailor</u> , Notary Public, personally appeared Tom Y. Sawyer, JR. personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. SHANNON NAILOR WITNESS my hand and official seal. My Commission Entry 10122010 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this <u>25</u> day of <u>MAY</u> .	STATE OF	}			
Notary Public, personally appeared Tom Y. Sawyer, JR. personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.		ý			
Notary Public, personally appeared Tom Y. Sawyer, JR. personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.	on 4010, 25,2007	before me Ahnnon Milor			
me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WTTNESS my hand and official seal. SHANNON NAILOR WY Commission Expires 10/22010. IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this _25_ day of _4.4.4.	Notary Public, personally appeared '	Tom Y. Sawyer, JR. personally known to me (or proved to			
that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. SHANNON NAILOR Signature of Notary ************************************	me on the basis of satisfactory evide	nce) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within			
acted, executed the instrument. WITNESS my hand and official seal. SHANNON NAILOR NAILOR WY Commission Expres 10/12/2010 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this _25_ day of _44.49	instrument and acknowledged to me	e that he executed the same in his autorized capacity, and			
WITNESS my hand and official seal. SHANNON NAILOR WY Commission Expires 10/12/2010 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I bereunto set my hand this _25_ day of _44.49	acted executed the instrument.	and the person, of the entity upon behan of which the person			
SHANNON NAILOR WY Commission Expires 10/12/2010 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I bereunto set my hand this 25 day of 4449					
NAILOR NAILOR Signature of Notary NAILOR NAILOR Signature of Notary NAILOR NAILOR Signature of Notary NAILOR NAILOR Signature of Notary NAILOR Signature of Notary NAILOR NAILOR Signature of Notary NAILOR NAILOR Signature of Notary NAILOR Signature of Notary Signature of Notary Signature of Notary Signature of Notary Signature of Notary NAILOR Signature of Notary Signature of N	ANRY PUE	WITNESS my hand and official seal.			
NAILOR Signature of Notary Wy Commission Expires 10/12/2010 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I bereunto set my hand this 25 day of 4.44		Also and Mail			
Hy Commission Express 10/12/2010 IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 25 day of 444	N = ···· = N	Mannon Tala			
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this day of		Signature of Notary			
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this day of	0F 00.000 ********				
2057.	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hand this 25 day of 4.44				
	20 <u>59</u> .				
Mark Beckner		Mark Beckner			
STATE OF) COUNTY OF))			
on May 25,2007, before me Annon Milac	ma the north	home Amonan milac			

Notary Public, personally appeared Mark Beckner personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

Page 2 of 4

Joint

	{
ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 59374/0512	Joint
SHANNON NAILOR Sig	<u>Shannon Nailar</u> nature of Notary
IN TESTIMONIO LOLE AFATA I hereunto set my hand	this 25^{++1} day of MA.
20 <u>07</u> .	Tucker
STATE OF) COUNTY OF)	<u>م</u>
On <u>Man 25</u> , <u>200</u> , before me <u>(</u>) Notary Public, personally appeared Page Tucker person the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person v instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the acted, executed the instrument.	whose name is subscribed to the within the same in his authorized capacity, and
SHANNON NAILOR Sig	TNESS my hand and official seal. <u>MMON</u> <u>Milov</u> mature of Notary
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my han 20_07.	d this 25 th day of May,
· · ·	ott Austin Jones
STATE OF) COUNTY OF)	
On <u>44, 25, 200</u> , before me. Notary Public, personally appeared Scott Austin Jon me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the pers instrument and acknowledged to me that he executed	on whose name is subscribed to the within

(

Page 3 of 4

ASSIGNMENT Docket No. 59374/G512

that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.



My Commission Expires 10/12/2010 CLV PAS727730.1-*-04/3/07 3:11 PM

RRT/clv

· WITNESS my hand and official seal.

hilo

Signature of Notary

Page 4 of 4

PATENT REEL: 037319 FRAME: 0601

Joint

RECORDED: 12/17/2015